


Certificate No. A-00103976

Lansdale PA 19446

ISSUED:  April 17, 2025                    EFFECTIVE:  May 19, 2025

Robert M. Hughes, President

1180 Church Road, Suite 500

ISSUED BY:

GOVERNING THE RIGHT

TO TRANSPORT, AS A MOTOR CARRIER,

HOUSEHOLD GOODS IN USE,

For reference to Governing Publications, see Item 20 herein.

BETWEEN POINTS IN PENNSYLVANIA

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

FISCHER-HUGHES TRANSPORT, INC.  

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. No. 15

Cancels

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. No. 14

LOCAL MOTOR FREIGHT TARIFF

NAMING



ITEM 10 - SCOPE OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY

Carrier is authorized to transport household goods, in use, between points in Pennsylvania.  

ITEM 20 - GOVERNING PUPLICATIONS

Except as otherwise provided herein for rates, rules, regulations and provisions applicable to the transportation of household goods, in use,

see Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 53 (Carrier Directory), revisions thereto and reissues thereof, issued by Tristate Household Goods  Tariff

Conference, Inc., Agent.  

ITEM 30 - DECLARED VALUE

Rates and charges named herein applicable when value declared by shipper does not exceed sixty (60) cents per pound, per article

(see Governing Tariff).  

Item 40 - PIANO CARRY

When a baby grand or grand piano is included in the move an additional charge of $50.00 will be assessed.  

ITEM 50 - LABOR CHARGE

Carrier will assess a charge of $49.00 per hour (Non-Peak Season) and ♦ $53.00 per hour (Peak Season) for labor charges when
no other charges are otherwise provided in this tariff, when such services are requested by shipper or his agent.

ITEM 60 - CLASSIFICATION OF PROPERTY

Class 1 shipments are personal effects and property used or to be used in a dwelling when a part of the equipment or supply of each

dwelling and such other similar property; except that this subparagraph shall not be construed to include property moving from a factory

or store, except such property as the householder has purchased with the intent to use in his dwelling and which is transported at the 

request of the householder and the transportation charges paid to the carrier by the householder.

▲ ITEM 70 - PACKING AND UNPACKING SERVICE

When packing is performed per unit, rates in Item 250 on Page 5 will apply.  When packing and/or unpacking is performed by the hour, 

hourly rates shown in Item 300 on Pages 6 and 7.  Regular time and overtime charges will apply for both packing and unpacking as

applicable.  

ITEM 75 - PAYMENT

This carrier may elect to accept MasterCard or Visa credit cards as payment for all rates and charges, subject to the following notes 

below.

NOTE 1 - The application of this item is subject to authorization from MasterCard, Visa or American Express on each individual 

shipment.

NOTE 2 - This item will only apply to shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania.

NOTE 3 - Carrier reserves the right to add 4% to the final charges when the customer chooses to pay with a credit card.  

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on the last page of this tariff.  
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ITEM 80 - FULL VALUE REPLACEMENT PROTECTION

Provisions of this rule will apply on the transportation of household goods, in use, between points in Pennsylvania for both shipments 

transported forty (40) miles and less and shipments transported in excess of forty (40) miles.  

▲ Full Value Protection will be provided by carrier only if shipment is declared at a minimum lump sum of $10,000.00 or $6.00
for each pound of weight in the shipment, whichever is greater.

Protection Option A Option B Option C Option D

Level No Deductible $250.00 Deductible $500.00 Deductible $1000.00 Deductible

$10,000.00 $100.00 $65.00 $30.00 $15.00
$15,000.00 $150.00 $85.00 $45.00 $23.00
$20,000.00 $190.00 $105.00 $60.00 $30.00
$25,000.00 $225.00 $125.00 $75.00 $38.00
$30,000.00 $260.00 $145.00 $90.00 $45.00
$35,000.00 $295.00 $160.00 $105.00 $53.00
$40,000.00 $330.00 $175.00 $120.00 $60.00
$50,000.00 $400.00 $215.00 $150.00 $75.00
$60,000.00 $470.00 $255.00 $180.00 $90.00
$75,000.00 $530.00 $315.00 $225.00 $113.00

$100,000.00 $630.00 $400.00 $300.00 $150.00
$125,000.00 $730.00 $500.00 $365.00 $183.00
$150,000.00 $830.00 $600.00 $430.00 $215.00
$175,000.00 $930.00 $700.00 $495.00 $248.00
$200,000.00 $1,030.00 $800.00 $560.00 $280.00
$225,000.00 $1,130.00 $900.00 $625.00 $313.00
$250,000.00 $1,230.00 $1,000.00 $690.00 $345.00

The minimum is computed by multiplying the estimated weight of $6.00 for each pound of weight in the shipment or $10,000.00,

whichever is greater.  

Abbreviations and reference marks are explained on last page of tariff.
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ITEM 85 - PICKUP OR DELIVERY TRANSPORTATION RATES ON STORAGE-IN-TRANSIT

( a ) Apply hourly rates shown in Item 300 herein.  Minimum transportation charge eight (8) hours at rates named in Column 1

and Columns 2, 3 and 4 in Item 300 herein.  Hourly rates apply on loading, actual movement or transportation and unloading 

(except as provided in ( b ) below).

( b ) Where storage-in-transit shipment is not unloaded at carrier's warehouse and shipment remains on carrier's vehicle, an

overnight S.I.T. flat charge of $150.00 per vehicle will be assessed.  

( c ) Waiting charge will be assessed by carrier on the basis of a vehicle, driver and two helpers at the applicable hourly rates

shown in Item 300 from 8:00AM following overnight S.I.T. flat charge until carrier's employees and equipment arrive at the

customer's location for unloading.  Thereafter, carrier's hourly rates in Item 300 will be assessed on the equipment and labor 

furnished by carrier from the commencement of unloading and dismissal of equipment and labor by shipper.  

ITEM 90 - WAIVER OF MINIMUM CHARGE

When move is performed solely at the carrier's convenience, carrier shall not assess a minimum transportation charge.  In such

instances, carrier shall charge based on the actual time to complete the move plus the applicable travel time charge.  

ITEM 95 - Cancellation Fee

On jobs cancelling less than two business days before the scheduled start time, carrier reserves the right to charge a cancellation

fee of 10% of the total estimated cost of the move.  

ITEM 100 - Booking Commissions

On jobs booked for the privilege of a third party relocation company or foreign agent, carrier will implement a 20% booking

commission on the linehaul.  

SECTION 1

RULES & REGULATIONS

Abbreviations and reference marks are explained on last page of tariff.

PAGE 4



ITEM 250

Container charges and materials which remain the property of the consignee.  Charges for containers & packing labor in dollars and cents.

DESCRIPTION OF CONTAINERS ♦ CONTAINER ᴥ PACKING                                        
STRAIGHT TIME

▲ PACKING                                            
OVERTIME

DISHPACK $22.25 $25.50 $38.00

CARTONS:

Less than 3 cubic feet $4.75 $6.50 $9.50
3 cubic feet $7.00 $10.00 $14.00
4.5 cubic feet $8.25 $12.00 $17.50
6 cubic feet $9.50 $13.50 $19.50

WARDROBE CARTON (18"x21"x54") $19.50 $7.50 $13.00
MIRROR CARTON - 4 pieces (40"x60") $18.00 $22.00 $32.50
FLAT SCREEN TV CARTON

(expands to fit up to 75 inches TV) $52.50 $49.05 $70.00
FLAT SCREEN TV CARTON

(76 inches to 86 inches TV) $52.50 $49.05 $70.00
CRIB MATTRESS $11.75 $5.50 $9.00
SINGLE/TWIN MATTRESS $11.75 $7.00 $13.00
LONG SINGLE MATTRESS $11.75 $7.00 $13.00
DOUBLE/FULL MATTRESS $11.75 $7.00 $12.00
KING/QUEEN MATTRESS $11.75 $11.00 $19.50

NOTE 1:  Cubical content must be show on all cartons.

NOTE 2:  In the event that two or more standard containers must be joined together because of the size, shape or character of the item or items 

to be packed, the charge for the container, packing and/or unpacking shall be the combined rates reflected in Item 250 for all cartons used.  

NOTE 3:  Rates shown above are applicable for both Non-Peak Season and Peak Season.  

Abbreviations and reference marks are explained on last page of tariff.  
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ITEM 300

Applicable on transportation of Class 1 Shipments (Item 60) transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

Subject to Notes 1 to 6 below.  The transportation charges on any shipment shall be a combination of the applicable traveling charge named 

in Column 1 plus hourly charge at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3 and 4.  

Hourly rates apply only from time of arrival of vehicles and men at first point of origin (continue during all loading, transportation from first 

point of origin to final destination and unloading) until completion of unloading and dismissal of vehicles and men by shipper at destination.  

Traveling charges cover traveling to first point of origin and traveling from final destination, irrespective of the actual time involved in such

traveling.  

♦ COLUMN 2 ♦ COLUMN 3 ♦ COLUMN 4

SUNDAYS WEEKDAYS * WEEKDAYS 

AND HOLIDAYS (7:01AM to 5:00PM) (5:01PM to 7:00AM) AND

(ANY HOUR) SATURDAYS (ANY HOUR)

$135.00 $97.00 $112.50
$89.00 $51.00 $66.50

$101.50 $58.00 $72.00

(When vehicle provided is greater than 24 feet in length, an additional $10.00 per hour shall apply for each vehicle provided)

NOTE 1 - Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4).  For charges, see Note 6.  

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) are based on day or days, as indicated, during which services are performed.

NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) computed in half-hour periods; fraction of one-half hour considered one-half hour.  

NOTE 4 - Minimum total transportation charge on Sundays and Holidays (any hour):  Eight (8) hours at rates in Columns 1 and 2. 

Minimum total transportation charge Weekdays (5:01PM to 7:00AM) and Saturdays (any hour):  Eight (8) hours at rates in

Columns 1 and 4.  Minimum total transportation charge on Weekdays (7:01AM to 5:00PM):  Eight (8) hours at rates in Columns

1 and 3.  

NOTE 5 - Rates in Column 4 apply only from 5:01PM to midnight on any day when a higher rate is shown for the following day.

NOTE 6 - Travel time for each day shall be charged on the applicable hourly rates based on the sum of the miles from carrier's

terminal to job site plus job site back to carrier's terminal:

0 to 15 miles - 1 hour
One-half hour for each additional 15 miles increment or fraction thereof.
Mileage to be determined by Google Maps - Zip Code to Zip Code.  

* When requested by shipper.  If the move is performed after-hours (any time other than Weekdays - 7:01AM to 5:00PM) 
solely at the carrier's convenience, carrier shall base charges on the Weekday Rates (7:01AM to 5PM) in Column 3.  

Vehicle and Driver

Additional Men, Each

Supervisors, Each
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COLUMN 1

TRAVEL CHARGE - NOTE 6

NON-PEAK SEASON RATES (applicable from September 1st through May 14th)



ITEM 300

Applicable on transportation of Class 1 Shipments (Item 60) transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

Subject to Notes 1 to 6 below.  The transportation charges on any shipment shall be a combination of the applicable traveling charge named 

in Column 1 plus hourly charge at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3 and 4.  

Hourly rates apply only from time of arrival of vehicles and men at first point of origin (continue during all loading, transportation from first 

point of origin to final destination and unloading) until completion of unloading and dismissal of vehicles and men by shipper at destination.  

Traveling charges cover traveling to first point of origin and traveling from final destination, irrespective of the actual time involved in such

traveling.  

♦ COLUMN 2 ♦ COLUMN 3 ♦ COLUMN 4

SUNDAYS WEEKDAYS AND * WEEKDAYS AND

AND HOLIDAYS SATURDAYS SATURDAYS

(ANY HOUR) (7:01AM to 5:00PM) (5:01PM to 7:00AM)

$149.00 $109.00 $125.00
$93.00 $53.00 $69.00

$102.00 $58.00 $76.00

(When vehicle provided is greater than 24 feet in length, an additional $10.00 per hour shall apply for each vehicle provided)

NOTE 1 - Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4).  For charges, see Note 6.  

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) are based on day or days, as indicated, during which services are performed.

NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) computed in half-hour periods; fraction of one-half hour considered one-half hour.  

NOTE 4 - Minimum total transportation charge on Sundays and Holidays (any hour):  Eight (8) hours at rates in Columns 1 and 2. 

Minimum total transportation charge Weekdays and Saturdays (5:01PM to 7:00AM):  Eight (8) hours at rates in Columns 1

and 4.  Minimum total transportation charge on Weekdays and Saturdays (7:01AM to 5:00PM):  Eight (8) hours at rates in

Columns 1 and 3.  

NOTE 5 - Rates in Column 4 apply only from 5:01PM to midnight on any day when a higher rate is shown for the following day.

NOTE 6 - Travel time for each day shall be charged on the applicable hourly rates based on the sum of the miles from carrier's

terminal to job site plus job site back to carrier's terminal:

0 to 15 miles - 1 hour
One-half hour for each additional 15 miles increment or fraction thereof.
Mileage to be determined by Google Maps - Zip Code to Zip Code.  

* When requested by shipper.  If the move is performed after-hours (any time other than Weekdays - 7:01AM to 5:00PM) 
solely at the carrier's convenience, carrier shall base charges on the Weekday Rates (7:01AM to 5PM) in Column 3.  

Vehicle and Driver

Additional Men, Each

Supervisors, Each
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SECTION 3

HOURLY RATES

HOURLY RATES - IN DOLLARS AND CENTS

COLUMN 1

TRAVEL CHARGE - NOTE 6

PEAK SEASON RATES (applicable from May 15th through September 30th)



AM Before Noon
Am Amendment
Cu. Cubic
Ft. Foot or Feet

Inc. Incorporated
Lb. or Lbs. Pound or Pounds

No. Number
PM Afternoon

PA or Pa Pennsylvania
P.U.C. Public Utility Commission

( A ) or ♦ Denotes increase

( R ) or ᴥ Denotes reduction
( C ) or ▲ Denotes addition or change

● Denotes no change
$ Denotes dollar(s)
& Denotes and
ȼ Denotes cent(s)
x Denotes times

% Denotes percent

″ Denotes inch(es)

′ Denotes foot or feet

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS, REFERENCE MARKS AND SYMBOLS

Abbreviations, explanation marks and symbols explained on last page of tariff.
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